
u 
2-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher 

~liliAY=*tt=maa~~/ 

MS-1190 
MS-1190M 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. AB to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

J{.- 'Y ~ :A J-. ,::· ~j ffl ': ~- G "'C 
1. IJ :J.. 1-~-::iO)#Ol. #02 ~O)f!Ht.. ~-::irO)"ttll"O)~IIJJ ~ .::.'~ll«r ~ ~'. 

2. 1!1: it .fill 0) 1!1: !¥ li. i!Ulc ~ $l !.- • 0.1, 2.5 W 0) llc {dHt.. :lit ~ ( Jt1 UL ;( - 1- Jv) ~ ~ !.- ;t ;-. 

3. llc .frll 0) ( ) li . llillll .fa ~ f1 ~ V'O' ll r lUI .fa 1: ~ ll .: ~ ~ ~ '* !.- ;t T • 
4. 1 7 :J.. 1- ~ - ::i 0)----- tf li. II. fl ~ 1: ~ ll .: ~ ~ ~ '* !.- ;t i". 

29138203 
No.0935-04 

® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

~ ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

iiliim·~~M~ 

2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ... . .............................................. 3 

:hA*•JigiJll~ 

3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .............................................. 5 

ff'.f$·1::fi!IM~ 

4. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ........................................... 7 

~~~.f$·"FfiiiM~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................................ .. ...... . ..... . .. .... ... 9 

~·Joo~ 

6. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ...... .. .................................... . ............... 11 

llll::lfOO~ 

7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 13 

*.ll:~IRIJU~ 

8. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE FOR MS1190 .................. . ......................... 15 

~lt-7--:/--~ MS-1190Jfl 

9. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE FOR MS1190M .......................................... 16 

~lt-7 --:/-·3!( MS-1190MJfl 

Nl.JMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .................................................... . ...... 17 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

n.rum · ;;.~oo1* 

2 

!, 

I 
I 

I 1't--29 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

!j 
~-

47 

~ 

·~ 

-1-

1 0 

41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~· _NQ __ f!O'_!'E ____ ~A¥!: ~0_. __________ ~ != _ S_ 9 _R_ I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ I: __ ! __ 'J. _ _ f_ _______ 9tJ __ 

I 129-20955 FACE PLATE ASII. '1-!1-(~(~~) I 
2 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t~·*'" 3/16-28 L=9 3 
3 129-21003 FACE PLATE GASKET 'J.!I-(~ /1"1~!1 I 
4 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 rllt!l D=l2.5 L=4 I 
5 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 r'l-t!l D=l2.5 L=4 2 
6 129-21300 SPRoCM WREEL CovER 7.7" P¥1~ M' Alv 'b11' - I 
7 129-39104 LOPPER THREAD TUBE A '~-tr r"l):b!I<A> I 
8 SS-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 1:7*'" 3/16-28 L=20 6 
9 #03 129-21201 SPROCKET WHEEL AUXILIARY COVER 7.7"P~1r/l~·~v*'" 3:b/l"- I 

10 129-21409 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER PLATE 7.7" P~1r II?" ~V ;bTl" - 7~ I 
II Dl219-ol9-ooo TIRING BELT §fM· ~·M I 
12 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 V~1:7*'" 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
13 SS-4091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=IO t~·*'" 9/64-40 L=IO 2 
14 B 1156-019-000 RUBBER CUSHION, C *" _,!1 J" A C I 
15 B1157-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE (C) '~-fr r· -:b!l c I 
16 Bll6o-019-0AA LooPER CovER ASR.RIGRT Al-11'-,\'vF'{~¥jJ"97." I 
17 #01 129-25608 FRAIIE THREAD GUIDE, NEEDLE 119-fr -tH!It-f I 
18 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v~*'" 9/64-40 L=6 I 
19 129-22704 CHAIN CUTTER BLADE -fH9 I 
20 SS-3060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 v~*'" 3/32-56 L=4 2 
21 s 1162-olu-oAA LOOPER CovER ASk. LEt"!' AI-11'-E~·9vF'{~~1J"97." I 
22 BI805-019-000 FRONT BUSHING COVER H'" ~ v:tJI~~ 7~ I 
23 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 r7"*'. 9/64-40 L=6 4 
24 BI806-019-000 GASKET ,~,·~ VXJI~~ /1",~!1 I 
25 129-22357 BED COVER ASII. ~· 'r vr· -t~<~~> I 
26 129-22506 BED COvER GASKET vF·U /1"1\!1 I 
27 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 V~l:7*'" 3/8-28 L=6.5 2 
28 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 09!1~· 2 
29 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 r7"*'. 11/64-40 L=8 II 
30 129-32158 PUSH BUTTON GUIDE ASII. *'*"~!!,.~.,~(~~) I 
31 129-32000 POSH B0T10N S1Uo *'*·~w? (I) 
32 129-32109 PUSH BUTTON GUIDE *'*·~w~.,~ (I) 
33 BI622-541-000 SPRING *'*"~!I,..* (I) 
34 R0-0401002-10 0-RING 09!1~· (I) 
35 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E:b" ~rJI'l 4 (I) 
36 BI634-191-000 GASKET *'*'~~'·? ~~·m I 
37 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=I0.5 V~1:7*'" 11/64-40 L=I0.5 3 
38 B1104-191-0AA BELT COVER ASII. ~·~r:bll·-<~~> I 
39 B1104-191-AOA BELT COVER ~· ~r:b/1"- (I) 
40 B1104-191-AOB TOP COVER 1-11· 11,..- (I) 
41 Bli04-191-AOC BELT COVER PLATE ~'AIF'b11·-7~ (I) 
42 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 1:7*'" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (10) 
43 Cll-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL *"Jl)7~·~ (I) 
44 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 V~1:7W 15/64-28 L=l2 4 
45 SS-9284043-CP SCREW 7/16-16 L=40 P':b~*· ~r 7/16-16 L=40 2 
46 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN 7.7' Y!l?" t· !1 I 
47 B3512-191-000 FELT n~r I 
48 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 v~t7*'" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
49 #02 BII65-026-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER fJ.-11!1 -trJ.~Jiw - I 
50 #02 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 V~1:7*'" 9/64-40 L=6.8 I 
51 #02 Bli30-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, RIDDLE m~n I 
52 129-20807 NEEDLE DISPLAY SHEEL ,., 1:3.,,. ,_~ I 
53 Bli24-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SIIALL -tr~f '3- 4 
54 129-21607 RUBBER PLUG ~~~· ~V:b/1" - 7~ i:!l I 
55 129-23207 TENSION COVER r!lt· !l:b/1"- I 
56 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=B f~·w 11/64-40 L=B 2 
57 #01 129-34303 BRACKET r!lt"!J:b"-tr· rY'~~·-t I 
58 #01 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XI 1:7f" :b" * 3. 7X8XI 2 
59 #01 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6. 8 v~t7*'" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2 
60 #01 129-34402 THREAD TAKE UP GUIDE r!lt" !l:b" -tr· I 
61 #01 WP-o3205oi-SE WASHER 3,2X7,0X0,5 Eff'i'* ~'b·\vAI 83 2 
62 #01 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 1:7*'" 1/8-44 L=4 2 
63 107-04203 OIL POT WINDOW HU" 1rVr" I 
64 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG rllt!l I 
65 SS-5820540-SP SCREW 1/2-28 L=5.0 r7"*'" I 
66 BII40-019-000 GASK£1 71' 7~1 )I ,.. 1\~ 
67 110-18603 ARII THREAD GUIDE B 7-MrY!It-f B 
68 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 v~t7*'" 11/64-40 L=7 
69 129-40102 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE '~-tr ntH~ 
70 #04 Cll-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I(SIIALL). 7!1'1:"!17~·~ 1{,3l)) 
71 #05 CR-3002001-ll SAFElY LAHEL.,3 (SMALL). 7!!t"!I7~'AI 3(,39) 
72 #06 Cll-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL J.l:"~:b"fJ.l){,-~(16) 
73 #04 CII-3002000-CI CAUTION LABEL JI'J.hl)-(,-~(16) 
74 129-43700 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE ~· ~~-3~~·-( 

NOTE UUi!) #01. ..• FOR IIS-1190 IIS-1190Jfl 
#02 ..•• FOR IIS-119011 IIS-119011Jfl 
#03 ...• FOR EXCEPT VO VOt,:t...O)~IJ!Jfl 
#04 •••. FOR DOIIESTIC USE llli1'1Jfl 
#05 •••. FOR EXCEPT JE AND DOIIESTIC USE JE,Iili1'1Jfl Hil< 
#06 •••. FOR JE JEJfl 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. LOOPER THRE AD GUIDE COMPONENTS 

'h.A*~P300~ 
1 9 

19 

1 9 1 9 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~LNq __ ~IJ!'E- ___ ~~ ~0_, __________ I! ~-s- ~ _R_ ~ ~ _T_ t 9 _N ___________ _ t __ L _:£ __ 1_ _______ 9tJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

129-38007 
129-38106 
B2310-019-000 
129-38205 
B3126-012-000 
B3107-S04-000 
129-38304 
B3112-704-000 
119-56703 
119-56901 
SS-8111160-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
SS-5060410-SP 
SS-6122510-SP 
129-39302 
129-37801 
129-37900 
SS-7090520-SP 
B2402-019-000 
129-39203 
129-38908 
SS-4091010-SP 
129-36803 
B2208-019-000 
SS-6060220-SP 
PS-0500202-KP 
129-36902 
129-36506 
SS-7111410-SP 
129-35706 
129-35607 
SS-7090530-SP 
SS-7090850-SP 
129-35516 
129-35904 
WP-0371016-SD 
SS-7090530-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
129-36100 
129-36217 
SS-5090420-SP 
129-22803 
SS -6110610-TP 
129-39559 
129-39500 
129-39609 
129-39708 
129-39807 
129-39906 
NS-6110350-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
129-21805 
129-21904 
129-22001 
B1534-816-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
115-03604 
129-39005 
SS-7110710-SP 
129-36001 
129-35805 
129-22100 
SS-6110610-TP 

TENSION THREAD GUIDE A 
TENSION THREAD GUIDE B 
TENSION RELEASING PIN 
TENSION POST 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 .5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 
THREAD EYELET 
TENSION STUD BUSHING 
TENS ION RELEASE SHAFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET 
THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER SP 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 
SPRING PIN 5X20 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP PIN 
STRIPPER PLATE BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
CAll HOLDER 
cAll HOLDER BRACKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
TENSION TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
WASHER 3. 7X8X1 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE A 
FELT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 
COVER SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
TENSION POST ASI . 
TENSION BASE PLATE 
TENSION POST 
TENS ION DISC 
TENS ION SPRING 
TENSION NUT 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER 
LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING 
LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
VIBRATION-PROOF PLUG B 
THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
COVER HOOK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 

-4-

f39}f'7 {~7~7{(A) 
f39}f'7 {~7~7{(B) 
{~J.")I t: ~ 
{~f39}i'9 
{~f3-}f7 
{~/3-}f7 :tt:I 
{~f39,/l'* 

/1' '* 7' ''J. 
{~f39"v~ (Tb) 
{~f39"V~ {:\') 
~)I*'' 11/64-40 L=11 
DY»?tY~ 11/64-40 
~7~-*'' 3/32-56 L=3 .5 
t7*}' 3/16-28 L=25 
99{~ {~7~7{ 
{~f3&}i' & J• { 
{~J.-':W 'I 
V-'t7-*'' 9/64-40 L=4.5 
:tt:\'' {~ {~nn 
99{~ {~ntH~ 
f§¥•{J 
t~'-*'' 9/64-40 L=10 
U/JII'-
U»/1' - II'* 
t7-*'' 3/32-56 L=2 
;;(7' 9~'1· t• ~ 5. OX20 
»J.»/1' - t• ~ 
bM~ HY1~· { 
v"t7-*'' 11/64-40 L=14 
H{~ bJ.ttx 
}J{~ bJ.tt:t ~9Y1J'{ 
v"t7-*}' 9/64-40 L=4.5 
v"t7*'' 9/64-40 L=S 
{~f39,bM~ 
'~{~bJ. nn;· fJ 
t7t' :6· * 3. 7X8X1 
v~t7*'' 9/64-40 L=4.5 
v"t7*'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
'~{~»J. {~7~7{(A) 
J.i'97:d~ 
~7~*'' 9/64-40 L=3 .5 
H{~ bll' - ;;(7' 9~?· 
t7*'' 11/64-40 L=6 
}M~f39}('J~) 
}~{~f39' HYH~ 
'M~ f3&t,.? 
}~{~ {~f39}f'7 
H{~ f39W-* 
}~{~ f39' ~· {t~ 
DY»'ItY~ 11/64-40 
V-'t7*}' 11/64-40 L=7 
}~{~ ~· 9b~ bll'-
H{~ »11' -t~}· A 
}Mf bll' -tW B 
~· ~~{:tf:t tW *'' 
V-'t7*}' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
vlt7*'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~;~· { i' _,~t~ B 
JtfJ:\'' {~ ft:t{~ 
v"t7-*'' 11/64-40 L=7 
}J{~:6J. {~Y~t{(B) 
'~{~bA {~7~7{(D) 
}~{~ »/1' -7,? 
t7-*}' 11/64-40 L=6 

I 
I 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
I 
1 
I 
8 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
4 
I 

3 
3 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 

(I) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 

~·~. _t,iJdJmJ~ 

/ 

_/ ~ 
(~11 

1 6 

45 
.46 ( ~ I~ 

so) r 1 

............... , 47 ~-/ 
49 

52 
21 

57·63·64 

-5-

-~ 
/ ' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
/ 

241 

33 

j1 
' 

I 
' 

/1 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~! ~ ~0- - _NQ~- - - _P~ _N9._ - - - - - - - - - _D- F:. §_C_ ~ _I _P_ T _I- q_ ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'I_ - L - ·(__ - - - - - - -Q!:~ -

I BI207-191-ABO COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. '971'lt'E9 ?~ I 
2 BI209-019-0AO NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. 119j" - ?7'1?t" 'I ?~ (I) 
3 #01 BI236-125-BAO NEEDLE BUSHING ASM. =- ~· ~~- 79'1?" (I) 
4 B1408-038-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, B 119j" - ?7'1?n,~· B (I) 
5 BI208-0I9-000 WASHER 11Yj"- ?7'1?n,~· t·~·~ (I) 
6 81207-191-AOO COUNTERWEIGHT '911')1'0 (I) 
7 SS-86606IO-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~:m·· 1/4-40 L=6 ( 2) 
8 SS-6I5I220-SP SCREW I5/64-28 L=ll.5 t7~,. 15/64-28 L=ll. 5 ( 2) 
9 BI202-5I2-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 99"1' ? vr..: 79'1?" I 

10 129-24809 METAL PRESSER )l~~ltf:t 3 
II SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6 b*3'' 11/64-40 L=l6 3 
12 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT ~'19.1- 7:I~~ I 
I3 Bl412-038-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE JD 7'1t1'~"1' I 
14 Bl411-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 119j" -~· ~ 7'1t1'JD I 
15 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v~t7~,. 3/I6-28 L=9 2 
16 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 v!f7*'' 3/8-28 L=6.5 I 
17 BI222-0I9-000 PACKING 99"1"? n· w ,c 1/911" '~'~ I 
18 129-24502 MAIN SHAFT 99"1"? I 
19 I29-43I06 OIL WICK PRESSER .1"1'/ltfi I 
20 #01 MC-2630008-00 NEEDLE B-64 80 119 B-64 80 2 
21 I29-249I6 SPROCKET WHEEL A :X7' DhFM' !v(A) I 
22 SS-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 ~}I*'" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 
23 #02 I29-25202 HAND WHEEL ~~~· ~?· ~v I 
24 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ~JIW 15/64-28 L=20 2 
25 B350I-019-0AO OIL CUP BODY ASM. t1'~11,7' ?~ I 
26 83504-0I9-000 OIL COP BODY CAP RETAINER i1'"11'7" 7~ (I) 
27 B3502-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP t-1'~11,7" V~"-(!J. (1) 
28 B3503-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET t-{~~'7' V~'-(!J. /1" '~'I (1) 
29 B3508-0I9-000 WASHER 77"7 f.l-=.1- ~,. /1',~'1 (1) 
30 SS-5660440-SP SCREW I/4-40 L= 4.0 ~7~~,. I/4-40 L=4 (1) 
31 83501-0I9-000 OIL COP BODY lt1'l£1m· ~1' (I) 
32 SS-6092I20-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 t7~"1' 9/64-40 L=2I.2 (4) 
33 R0-098240I-OO RUBBER RING 09'1?" I 
34 129-24767 BUSHING REAR ASM. n,c!J.~<?~> I 
35 Bl203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR 99"1"? ')"JDI\" 79'1?" (I) 
36 I29-247I8 BUSHING lln7',h (I) 
37 SS-8I507IO-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~}I~";" I5/64-28 L=7 ( 2) 
38 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 v~t7~"1' 9/64-40 L=4.5 I 
39 Bl402-019-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 119j'- 99)1~~ I 
40 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .1"1'1 0.23 
4I I29-25004 POLLEY PLATE 7' -9 7" ~-F I 
42 SS-10905IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 f7~"1· 9/64-40 L=5 3 
43 B354I-012-000 OIL WICK 11!19.1- .1"/!t I 
44 I29-34006 TAKE UP TENSION 7'1t" !t I 
45 SS-70909IO-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 v~t7~,. 9/64-40 L=8.5 I 
46 I29-34l05 TAKE UP THREAD EYELET T!if' !11'F7H1' I 
47 SS-3060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 VJI4"1" 3/32-56 L=4 1 
48 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .l"J'/ I 
49 BI409-019-0BO NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. 119j" -~· ~ ?~ 1 
50 B 1418-019-000 FELT 119j' -~·~ ~.l-.l7J:~~ (1) 
51 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 v~f7*'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 (I) 
52 B 1404-026-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 119j" - "J!J.JI~~ I 
53 Bl401-019-000 NEEDLE BAR 119j"- I 
54 #04 129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/I6 ASM. IIW }I 3/16(?~) I 
55 SS-80803IO-TP SCREW I/8-44 L=2.8 ~"*'" I/8-44 L=2.8 ( 2) 
56 #OI MTV -640N I200 NEEDLE TVX64-NY#I2 119 I'VX64-NY #I2 2 
57 #04 129-23405 THROAT PLATE(3/16) 1191'~ (3/16) I 
58 SS-2II0920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 v~tn,· 11/64-40 L=B. 5 3 
59 #03 129-81502 HAND WHEEL ~~~·~?· ~v I 
60 #02 I29-2530I SCALE PLATE ~~~· ~?· ~v JI'EH!J. 1 
61 #03 129-81601 SCALE PLATE 11:X' U' !v llt91'~ I 
62 B 1161-227-000 RIVET ~}It' 3- (~' '11'D) 2 
63 #05 I29-23306 THROAT PLATE 1/8 1191'~(11711'1~1'f?3') ·1/8) I 
64 #06 129-80900 THROAT PLATE 1/8 1191'!J.(11711'1~1'f?39·1/8M) I 

NOTE <7U iD #01 .... SELECTIVE PART iiUR!lll.!lo 
#02 .... FOR MS-I190 MS-1190Jf.l 
#03 .... FOR MS-1190M MS- II 90MJfi 
#04 .... REFER TO THE TABLE OF I5". -~· 0)3(#!!lll.!lo~ 

EXCHANGINGPARTS ON P.15 •1!«-r~~'. 
#05 ..•. 0PTION (FOR MS-II90) ])"1'~3 ::,t(MS-1190Jf.l) 
#06 .... 0PTION (FOR MS-1190M) ])" 1'~ 3 ::,t ( MS-1190MJfl) 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,-j 
2 

48, 
7 

4 

50 

51 

43 

34 

~ 

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~0 __ _NQ~ ____ P~ _ N9. ___________ D _I;_ § _C_(! _I_ P_ 'f _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ '.I _ _ '!_ _1'_ ________ Q,!:~ _ 

I BI509-I9I-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR :.ttJ: f3-i:'-*}'' I 
2 BI5IO-I91-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR :.ttJ: 7'17-f'Ai' - I 
3 BI505-191-000 PRESSER SPRING :.ttJ: f3-i:,l\' * I 
4 BI501-191-000-A PRESSER BAR :.ttJ:'A;'f] 1 
5 II0-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ;ttJ:'A;'fJ~·~ 1 
6 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-6 ~~*}'' 1/4-40 L-6 1 
7 BI502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER :.tfJ:'Ai' - }'~~~~ I 
8 SS-8150310-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 ~~*}'' 15/64-28 L=3.4 I 
9 I29-4280I NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 1\ 9fJ~ f3fJt"' " I 

10 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 ~~t7*}'' 9/64-40 L=10.5 1 
11 #01 129-27760 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 tfJ: 3/16('1~) ~'~'3f] I 
12 I29-29600 NEEDLE GUARD =-V ~ 'b' -~· (I) 
13 Bll66-019-000 LOOPER COVER SPRING ~~· {~ 1\' * 1 
14 SS-7110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 ~~t7*}'' 11/64-40 L=7 I 
15 129-42900 LOOPER THREAD EYELET Jl,-1\'- {~7'171 1 
16 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-5 t7-*}'' 9/64-40 L-5 1 
17 I29-42355 NEEDLE GUARD ASM. l\9fJ~('J~) I 
18 I29-42306 REAR NEEDLE HOLDER,R f]}'P l\9fJ~ (R) (I) 
19 129-42603 FRONT NEEDLE HOLDER,L ~J: l\9fJ~(L) (I) 
20 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~JI,t7*}'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 (I) 
2I I29-42504 REAR NEEDLE HOLDER,L f]}'P l\9fJ~(L) (I) 
22 I29-42603 FRONT NEEDLE HOLDER,L ~J: l\9fJHL) (I) 
23 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 ~~t7*}'' 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1) 
24 #OI I29-40557 LOOPER,R 3/I6 ASM. JI,-1\'-(R) 3/16('1~) I 
25 #01 I29-40508 LOOPER, R 3/16 ~-1\'- (R) 3/16 (I) 
26 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L-6 t~'*}'' 1/8-44 L=6 (I) 
27 129-41100 LOOPER HOLDER, 1 Jl,-1\' - }'}'' f]'j' ( 1) (I) 
28 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t7*}'' 9/64-40 L=9 (I) 
29 #OI 129-41456 LOOPER,L3/16 ASM. ~-1\'-(L) 3/16('1~) 1 
30 #OI I29-41407 LOOPER,L 3/16 ~-1\' -(L) 3/16 (I) 
3I SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L-6 t~'*}'' 1/8-44 L-6 (I) 
32 I29-42009 LOOPER HOLDER, 2 Jl,-1\' - }'}'' fJ'T' ( 2) (I) 
33 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t7-*}'' 9/64-40 L=9 (I) 
34 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 ~~t7-*}'' 11/64-40 L=7.5 1 
35 BI802-019-000 BALL BEARING, FRONT }'~}'' 'J~J: ~· 79'1'1' 1 
36 BI803-0l9-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE H'' 'Jt'b ~· 79'1'1' 1 
37 Bl808-019-0AO SLEEVE ASM. }'~}'''J t'b~~~ ,.,,~ "~ 1 
38 SS-81103IO-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 ~~*}'' 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2) 
39 I29-37256 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. H{~'bA('J~) 1 
40 SS-8110310-sp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 ~~-*'' 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2) 
41 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 21.2 ~~-*}'' 9/64-40 L=21.2 1 
42 129-33610 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT '~''" 1 
43 I29-24767 BUSHING REAR ASM. n~~M'l~) 1 
44 BI203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR fJfJ}'' 'J fJ}'P~' 79'1'1' (I) 
45 I29-24718 BUSHING ~~~7''1h (1) 
46 SS-81507IO-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 ~~-*}'' 15/64-28 L-7 (2) 
47 RE-1200000-KO E-RING 12 E'b'~~~fJ 12 1 
48 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 P''b'J'Ai'~~ 15/64-28 L=l4 2 
49 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*}'' 11/64-40 L=6 1 
50 129-33719 SPROCKET WHEEL B 7.7' u~'~"r ~~CB) 1 
51 Bl214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 7.7' p~'~ 9'1'1' 1 
52 #01 MAM-2950CCAA HOLDER 3/16A M~·- 3/16A 1 
53 129-24809 METAL PRESSER ~~Utz 3 
54 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t7*}'' 11/64-40 L=16 3 
55 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t7t''b'* 5.5X10X0.8 1 

NOTE Ctl: ac) #01 .... REFER TO THE TABLE OF 15A.' -~· C7)3(~fHJ&1-~~~ 
EXCHANGING ON P.l5 ,::"*It« r ~ P. 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
j!IJ 00~ 

2 

I'-" 
I 

I 
I 

l 
27·61 ~ 

38 

1 3 

1 7 

46 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U;.F ~ ~0- - -NQ11= - - - -p~-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - )>_ F;. §_ c- ~ _I -P_ T _I - Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'I_ - L - 1"_ - - - - - - - -Q~~ -

I B2502 -019-000 BUSHING, FRONT -'-11· }'' 'J u;.t~A. I 
2 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 ~)I*}' ' 15/64-28 L=I0.5 I 
3 B2501-019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT A.-11' }''" I 
4 82505-019-0AO CONNECTION CRANK ASM. t ' 'IJ'b'l tfibt'J' "~ I 
5 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 'dt7*}'' 11/64 -40 L=l0 .5 (I) 
6 B2109-019-0AO FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASM 3-~ · - (1'171:6'1 "~ I 
7 SS-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 >A.t7*}'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4) 
8 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 1A-t7*}'' 11/64-40 L=l0.5 (I) 

9 #01 B2116-191-00A FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN (!'171iJ7' t· 'I(A) 2 
10 #01 B2116 - 191-00B FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN (!'171W t· 'I (B) 2 
II SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L-4 .5 1A-t7*}'' 1/8-44 L=4.5 4 
12 NS-6150310 -SP NUT 15/64-28 D1b'Jt1~ 15/64 -28 I 
13 B2107-019-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 3-~ · -b'l }'' 'J I 
14 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~)I~}'' 15/64-28 L=7 I 
15 129-35011 FEED ROCKER 3WiJb'l I 
16 B2122-ol9-ooo WASHER 3 - ~· -b'l }'''J f'b'* I 
17 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 ,,t7*'' II /64-40 L=7 . 5 I 
18 B2006-019-0AO LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CAM t''IJ't'J9 ~'I}''I»A 'J~ I 
19 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~;.tl~' 11/64-40 L=3 .5 ( 2) 
20 Bl635-191-000 SLIDE BLOCK t''IJ'b'17~1~f\' I 
21 B2004-191-0AO LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT ASM. t' 'IJ' :b'17§d "~ I 
22 SS -7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=I0.5 ,,t7*}'' 11/64-40 L=l0.5 (I) 
23 SS-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 ~)I*}'' 15/64-28 L=4 I 
24 B2001-019-000 LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT t' 'IJ',." I 
25 B2503-019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, R -'-11' }'' 'J iJ}'D;.t~-' I 
26 SS-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 ~)I*}'' 15/64-28 L=4 I 
27 #02 129-32307 FEED DOG *"' I 
28 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 V-'t7*}'' 3/16-32 L=9.5 I 
29 BI610-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK A{~1"t'J9 7~1~ :b'JJ'1 I 
30 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~)I*}' ' 11/64-40 L=4 I 
31 R0-0611801-00 RUBBER RING 09'1'J' I 
32 BI608-019-000-A FEED BAR ECCENTRIC HINGE PIN ,. 3-7' t'J993- f3-t1}'''J I 
33 B2108-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK STOPPE :b'JJ' ,,. " 771"~ I 
34 SS-8110510-SP SCREW II /64-40 L=5 ~)I*}'' 11/64 -40 L=5 2 
35 B2105-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK 3-~· -11'1 11'JJ', I 
36 B2I06-o19-ooo FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK PIN 3-~· -11'1 b'JJ', ,. " 1 
37 R0-0952001-00 RUBBER RING 09'1'1' 1 
38 B2101-191-000-A LOOPER AVOID LEVER 3W iJ'J~· iJ11'1 I 
39 129-35102 FEED ROCKER ECCENTRIC 3iJ~· iJ11'1 ~'I}'I»A I 
40 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~)I*}' ' 1/4-40 L=6 2 
41 BI635-191-000 SLIDE BLOCK t''IJ'11'17~df\' I 
42 Bl602-019-000 FEED LIFI'ING FORKED CONNECTION ;· 3-7' *"' ,~.~ 1 
43 Bl606-191-000 FEED ECCENTRIC SLIDE BLOCK A{~1"t'J9 7~1~f\' I 
44 BI601-019-000 FEED BAR A{'\{ *"' 7~-~ I 
45 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 V-'t7*'' 11/64-40 L=l0.5 2 
46 129-31903 BODY CAP f:l&t1~{ 77{§ I 
47 129-31465 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASM. t'J993iJ f3iJt1~{(YiJ'J~) 1 
48 BI624-191-000 RATCHET PAWL 7fi1~tfi (I) 
49 PS-0250081-KO SPRING PIN 2.5X8 A7' 9'1'1' t• 'I (I) 
50 Bl626-191-000 SCREW 7fi,~tfiii' * ~)IW (1) 
51 Bl625-191-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING 7fi,~tfiii' * (I) 
52 Bl623-191-000 RATCHET GEAR 7fi'~~·t (I) 
53 129-31408 FEED ECCENTRIC t'J993iJ f3iJt,~1" (1) 
54 129-31606 SCREW t'J993iJ f3iJt,~{ ~)IW (1) 
55 129-31507 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY M#,-ft'JY f3iJtn·" (1) 
56 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~)I*}'' 11/64-40 L-3. 5 ( 2) 
57 BI621-261-000-A FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE A{#,.(t'J9bA (1) 
58 129-31705 SCREW .1-'~ ~)IW (1) 
59 B2006-019-000 LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC t''IJ't'J9 ~'I}''I»A I 
60 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~)I*}'' 11/64-40 L=3. 5 2 
61 #03 129-32208 FEED DOG 1/8 t'J9(:b711'1§{f'J3&·1/8) 1 
62 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l8 t7*}'' 3/16-28 L=l8 1 

NOTE 0:£ &C ) #Ol ... . SELECTIVE PART j!lR$1&. 
#02 .. .. REFER TO THE TABLE OF 15"'. -y· C1)~~$IaPa 

EXCHANGING PARTS ON P.l5 -Ji~ t: .:.'•1!«-r ~ ~'. 
#03 ... . OPTION ;t7"Y::r::..--

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. MPONENTS KNEE LIFTER CO 

JJJ:IfOO~ 

-11-

i----7 
~.a 

6 

1 0 

___ j_, 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_M 22 

/!I-I 
I 

I ------1 L_____ I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!_U!F ~ ~0 ___ Nq~ ____ P~ _N9. __ ___ _____ _D _ ~ § _C_ ~ _1 _ P_ '!' _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ 'I _ _ 'f_ _ '(. ________ Q_t:,: _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

B2322-019-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET LI 
SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7. 94 H= 4. 3 
B370 1-019-000 HINGE SCREW 
B2319-191-00A PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER 
129-38502 LEVER 
SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 
B2317-019-000 TENSION RELEASING SHAFT CRANK 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
B2321-019-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRI 
B8101-191-0AO KNEE LIFTER ASM. 
B8102-191-0AO KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. 
SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l1.8 
B8101-191-000 KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING 
B8511-180-000 SPRING 
B3426-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK 
SS-9182010-TE BOLT 9/32-20 L=20 
B8514-180-000 STOP BLOCK 
SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 
110-24510 BRACKET 
SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 
B3421-012-000 KNEE PRESS ROD 
SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 
B3419-552-0AO-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. 
B3430-552-0AO KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 
B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
SS-9661120-CP SCREW l/4-40 L=l0.5 
B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 

-12-

·ur.n· 7J 1 
~·~1~· D=7.94 H=4.3 1 
tf' 7'J' 7J ~· ~-*~· I 
tf' 7'J' 7J 1 
1'~.l,t.;t ltl\' - I 
~·~1~· D=4.5 H=2.1 2 
1'~.l,t.;t iJ7' 1 
1A-t7-*~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
t!f' 7'J' 7J 1\' * 1 
t!f'7'J'Y-f ~917~'{ ~~ 1 
tf' 7'J' ltl\' - ~~ I 
D1»~i' ~~ 15/64-28 (I) 
t1'7'J'Y-f ~917~'{ (1) 
tf' 7'J' 1\' * (1) 
tf'7'J' ~1'7~~·;t (I) 
D1~~i' ~~ 9/32-20 L-20 (2) *'' 1~ it~11\'- (I) 
D1~~i·~~ 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1) 
tf'77~7''~~91'JiJ7' (I) 
o,~~*· ~~ (2) 
tf' 77 3J'' ~ (1) 
1AIH*'' D=4.8 L=25 4 
tf' 77 ~,.,. ~ ~~ 1 
tf' 771'~ ~~ (1) 
tf' 77{~ ~1\'- (I) 
P1»~i· AI~ l/4-40 L=l0.5 (1) 
tJ' 77 ~,.,. ~ (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*1L~trt00-f* 

~-------------------------

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

1 / 

l// 

25--A 

6 

-13-

3 

~:: 
I 0 

20 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!.U;.F ~ ~o ___ NQf!: ____ r~ _ Ng . _ _ _ ________ n _ F:. § _c _ ~ _1 _ r_ T _1_!! ~ ___ ____ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ ~ _ • 1'_ • _____ • • Q_!.>:. _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 
83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=l4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
83309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 
83311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
83304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
83317-704-000 NUT 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L-14 

-14-

1'HI7Y9f ?~ 
1'~~71'H:tN ?~ 
1'H,r797' ''j."!Jt'l' 
01;11?71~ M5 
..,.~~'"*' -:\'¥17' 
1'~~7ifi' f) f;r. 
1'~~1;Ji' -1~' 1 
t"' J*'' M5 L=l4 
011J'It1~ M5 
..,.~~1 {~7:tt1' ?1' ?~ 

{~~1 1'H:tN '~ 
1~t7*'' 11/64-40 L= 5 
1'~~1 {~l:tN 97' 
1'H:tt1'fJ7' M~· -
t7J*~· M5X0.8 30 
P1;11?t1~ M5 
1'~~;-t· 9 H 
1'~1~ 7H' 'j. 
{~1~fJ~;Ji·t; 

{~1~9~·· 
..,.~~797' 
01:1/?71~ M5 
{~~a·-~#'~ 
t7f':b'* 
J-~· 7.1,. ~ 
t"' J*~· M5 L-14 

I 
( 2) 
(4) 
( 4) 
( I) 

( I) 
( I) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(I) 
( 1) 
( I) 
( I) 
( I) 
( I) 
( I) 
( 1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



....... 
01 
I 

======---= 
1 2 3 

s Gauge aet Throat plate Needle clamp 
C•ith finger guard) asm. ' Jr " -'l· t ·~ ~ tt i tt Ill ( II) (!ih"- ~ · #) 

Needle gauge aize 

/ ' 
It I 

~ Code 
'r" -~· 

i If 
inch mm 

B 1/8 3. 2 12923561 12923504 12926051 
c 5/32 4.0 12923660 12923603 12926150 
D 3/16 4.8 12923462 12923405 t 12925954 v 
E 7/32 5. 6 12923769 12923702 12926259 
F 1/4 6.4 12923868 12923801 12926358 
H 5/16 7.9 ---- 12924007 12926457 

------- 8 9 1 0 

~ 
Lap seam folder asm . 

JiH"-(1) ' 
11295 11296 11297 

Needle gauge size 

~ 
It • 

Code 
'r" -~· 

i If 
inch IDID 

B 1/8 3. 2 IIAII2950AAAA IIIAII2960AAAA IIA112970AAAA 
c 5/32 4. 0 IIA II 2950BBAA IIAII2960BBAA IIAII2970BBAA 
D 3/16 4. 8 IIAII2950CCAA IIAII2960CCAA IIAII2970CCAA 
E 7/32 5. 6 IIAII2950DDAA IIAII2960DDAA IIA112970DDAA 
F 1/4 6. 4 IIAII2950EEAA IA112960EEAA IIAII2970EEAA 
H 5/16 7. 9 1---- 1----- IIAII2970GGAA 

Folder mark 
JiJ~9·-~~ 

4 
Preaaer foot ••• · 

(w i th f i nger guard) 

"H < II) 
(!ih"-~ " #) 

• 12927869 
12927968 
12927760 ,; 
12928065 
12928164 
12928354 

1 1 
Feed dog asa . 

(with Removing, 
·needle holder-

i IJ l!i(ll) 
(31Jtt:f/f) 

' 12932653 
12932653 
12932653 
12932653 
12932752 

11295 - Extra light - weight i J -111 

5 
Feed dog 

i 'J I 

~ 
12932307 
12932307 
12932307 _, 
12932307 
12932406 
12932802 

1 2 
aopar needle gu i d 

(Fo r Reeoving 
needle holder) 

Jlr-1\• -UP! 
(31Jtt:flll) 

J 
12943007 
12943007 
12943007 
12943007 
12943007 

11296 - Light-weight (IIS-1190 Standard equepment) ••III(IIS-1190itil ) 

6 
Looper a sm. 

( L) 

J~ - IH L ) ( II ) 

l 
12941555 
12941654 
12941456 
12941753 
12941852 
12941951 

1 3 
Throat plate 
(For chain 

11 D~_f LMAAd 

tt i 
( ~lilt ltlll ) 

~ 
12923306 

/ 
11297 - lledium-weight (IIS-119011 Standard equepment) ~--III(IIS-119011 l'il ) 
The folder is not included in gauge set. JiJ~9· -117"" -'l· t!':IH:at:n:ttlu. 
For code H, throat plate,presser foot and feed dog Hlf-:iU.tti·MI~i·ziJIJIIIS-1991'11:~ 1J:I:T. 
for IIS-19 are used. :~ . 4111~tt:f129439571JI~It"t. 
Also,exclusive needle guards(12943957) are necessary. 

7 
Looper aSCI. 

( R) 

J~ -~~ ( R ) ( II ) 

~ 
12940656 
12940755 
12940557 
12940854 
12940953 
12941050 

1 4 
Feed 

(For chain 
11 off thrA•d 

;a IJ 
( ~lttlblll) 

' 12932208 

/ 

00 

~~ 
~t"' 
lt,tj 

\'' 0 
'· ':j [t,tj 
lEM>< 
~C':l 

~~ 
10 

....... -.... z 
~0 
dB~ 

c::: 
~ 
6 
=::tl 

~ ....... 
....... 
(0 
0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I I 
1-" 
0') 

I 

----------- 1 2 3 4 5 

~ 
Gauge set Throat plate Needle clamp Prosser foot as•. Feed dog 

' 
Needle gauge aize 

tt I 

Code 
Jr' -:,.· 

iZ it 
inch 111111 

B 1/8 3. 2 
c 5/32 4.0 
D 3/16 4. 8 
E 7/32 5.6 

~ 1/4 6 . 4 

~:. ' 
~I 

inch IIIII 

B 1/8 3 . 2 
c 5/32 4.0 
D 3/16 4.8 
E 7/32 5.6 
F 1/4 6.4 

Folder mark 
n Jv9' -ii!-1} 

(with finger guard) &Sill. 

Jr ' -~· t!1~ tt I tt fii <II> (1i1J'-~ ' (t) 

~ 

~ 
~ 

~~ 
12980561 12980504 12926051 
12980660 12980603 12926150 
12980462 12980405 12925954 
12980769 12980702 12926259 
12980868 12980801 12926358 

8 I 9 I 1 0 
T&.. .. --.. -·-·-Lap seam folder asm. 

11296 I 11297 

IIAII2960AAAA IIAII2970AAAA 
IIAII2960BBAA IIA II 2970BBAA 
IIAII2960CCAA IIAII2970CCAA 
IIAII2960DDAA IIAII2970DDAA 
IIAII2960EEAA IIAII2970EEAA 

11296 - Light-weight (IIS-1190 Standard equepment) 
11297 - Medium-weight (IIS - 119011 Standard equepment) 
The folder is not included in gauge set. 

(with finger guard) 

lfH (II) 
j! IJ ~ 

(111'-~'{:t) 

~ ~ ~ ~ a 

~~ 
12982666 12983508 
12982765 12983508 
12982567 12983508 
12982864 12983508 
12982963 12983607 

I 1 1 
~ 

·~II!(IIS-1190ifil ) 
~R~II!(IIS-119011 Ifill) 
JUS'' -IJ7'' -~· t!·~ H:IJiUt\:l:'tt/v. 

6 7 
Looper asm. Looper asm. 

( L) ( R ) 

Ji,- IH L) (II) lv- IH R ) ( II ) 

~ 3 
12941555 12940656 
12941654 12940755 
12941456 12940557 
12941753 12940854 
12941852 12940953 

I 
I 

~ 

~~ 
"tt"" 
lt:.:l 
V:o l. I'Zj 

t:.:l 
~>< 
~0 

~~ 
10 

1-" 1-4 
1-"z 

~0 a::s; 
3Bc:: 

ga 
6 
::tl 

~ 
1-" 
1-" cc 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

P~NO PAGE REF P~NO ~GE REF P~NO ~GE REF P~NO ~AGE REF 
n: NO NO NO NO 

81104 - 191 -AOA 2 39 82322-019-000 12 I SM-4051405-SE 14 8 SS-8080310-TP 6 55 
81104- 191 -A08 2 40 82402-019-000 4 19 SM-4051405-SE 14 26 SS-8110310-SP 8 38 
81104- 191 -AOC 2 41 82501 -019-000 10 3 SM-6053000-SE 14 15 SS-8110310-SP 8 41 
81104- 191 -0AA 2 38 82502-019-000 10 1 SM-9062053-SR 12 20 SS-8110410-TP 10 19 
81124 -804-000 2 53 82503-019-000 10 25 SS-1090510-SP 6 42 SS-8110410-TP 10 56 
81130-051 -000 2 51 82505-019-0AO 10 4 SS-2110920-TP 6 58 SS-8110410-TP 10 60 
81140-019 -000 2 66 83107-804-000 4 6 SS-3060410-SP 2 20 SS-8110422-TP 10 30 
81156-019-000 2 14 83112-704-000 4 8 SS-3060410-SP 6 47 SS-8110510-SP 10 34 
81157-019-000 2 15 83126-012-000 4 5 SS-3090610-SP 2 18 SS-8111160-SP 4 II 
81160-019-0AA 2 16 83304-704-000-A 14 14 SS-4080620-TP 8 26 SS-8150310-SP 8 8 
81161 -227-000 6 62 83305-704-000-A 14 7 SS-4080620-TP 8 31 SS-8150410-SP 10 23 
81162-019-0AA 2 21 83309-704-0AO 14 10 SS-40910 10-SP 2 13 SS-8150410-SP 10 26 
81165-026-000 2 49 83309-704-000 14 13 SS-4091010-SP 4 22 SS-8150710-SP 6 37 
81166-019-000 8 13 83311-012-000 14 20 SS-4110815-SP 2 56 SS-8150710-SP 8 46 
81202-512-000 6 9 83311-704-000 14 5 SS-4120915-SP 2 2 SS-8150710-SP 10 14 
81203-512-000 6 35 83311-804-000 14 II SS-5060410-SP 4 13 SS-8151150-SP 10 2 
81203-512-000 8 44 83317-704-000 14 23 SS-5090420-SP 4 41 SS-8152030-SP 6 24 
81207-191-ABO 6 I 83320-704-LOO-A 14 19 SS-5090610-SP 2 23 SS-8660522-TP 6 22 
81207-191-AOO 6 6 83419-122-000 12 27 SS-5110810-SP 2 29 SS-8660610-TP 6 7 
81208-019-000 6 5 83419-552-0AO-A 12 23 SS-5660440-SP 6 30 SS-8660610-TP 8 6 
81209-019-0AO 6 2 83421-012-000 12 21 SS-5820540-SP 2 65 SS-8660610-TP 10 40 
81214-019-000 8 51 83426-122-000 12 15 SS-6060220-SP 4 25 SS-9151210-TP 12 12 
81219-019-000 2 ll 83430-552-0AO 12 24 SS-6080410-SP 2 62 SS-9151440-CP 8 48 
81222-019-000 6 17 83431-552-000-A 12 25 SS-6090510-SP 8 16 SS-9182010-TE 12 16 
81236-125-8AO 6 3 83501-019-0AO 6 25 SS-6090910-TP 8 28 SS-9284043-CP 2 45 
81401 -019-000 6 53 83501-019-000 6 31 SS-6090910-TP 8 33 SS-9661120-CP 12 18 
81402-019-000 6 39 83502-019-000 6 27 SS-6092120-SP 6 32 SS-9661120-CP 12 26 
81404-026-000 6 52 83503-019-000 6 28 SS-6092120-SP 8 40 
81408-038-000 6 4 83504-019-000 6 26 SS-6110480-SP 2 42 TA-0850604-RO 2 64 
81409-019-080 6 49 83508-019-000 6 29 SS-6110610-TP 4 43 TA-1250406-RO 2 4 
81411 -019-000 6 14 83510-019-000 6 12 SS-6110610-TP 4 64 TA-1250406-RO 2 5 
81412-038-000 6 13 83512-191-000 2 47 SS-6110610-TP 8 49 
81418-019-000 6 50 83541-012-000 6 43 SS-6111610-SP 6 11 WP-0320501-SE 2 61 
81501-191-000-A 8 4 83701-019-000 12 3 SS-6111610-SP 8 54 WP-0371016-SD 2 58 
81502-541-000 8 7 88101-191-0AO 12 10 SS-6121840-SP 10 62 WP-0371016-SD 4 36 
81505-191-000 8 3 88101-191-000 12 13 SS-6122030-SP 2 8 WP-0550800-SP 8 55 
81509-191-000 8 1 88102-191-0AO 12 11 SS-6122510-SP 4 14 WP-1612616-SE 14 24 
81510-191-000 8 2 88511-180-000 12 14 SS-6151220-SP 6 8 
81534-816-000 4 55 88514-180-000 12 17 SS-7080510-TP 10 11 107-04203 2 63 
81601 -019 -000 10 44 SS-7090520-SP 4 18 110-06004 8 5 
81602-019-000 10 42 CM-3002000-Cl 2 73 SS-7090520-SP 8 23 110-18603 2 67 
81606-191 -000 10 43 CM-3002000-01 2 72 SS-7090530-SP 4 32 110-24510 12 19 
81608-019-000-A 10 32 CM-3002001-Al 2 71 SS-7090530-SP 4 37 lll-85006 14 21 
81610-019-000 10 29 CM-3002001-01 2 70 SS-7090530-SP 6 38 111-85105 14 17 
81621-261-000-A 10 57 CM-5003000-01 2 43 SS-7090710-SP 2 50 111-85204 14 6 
81622-541-000 2 33 CQ-2520000-00 6 48 SS-7090710-SP 2 59 111-85352 14 2 
81623-191-000 10 52 CQ-3030000-00 6 40 SS-7090850-SP 4 33 lll-85402 14 3 
81624-191-000 10 48 SS-7090910-SP 6 51 111-85501 14 18 
81625-191-000 10 51 MAM-2950CCAA 8 52 SS-7090910-SP 8 20 115-03604 4 58 
81626-191-000 10 50 MA0-11532000 14 25 SS-7090910-TP 6 45 ll9-56703 4 9 
81634-191-000 2 36 MC-2630008-00 6 20 SS-7090920-SP 10 7 119-56901 4 10 
81635-191-000 10 20 MTV-640Nl200 6 56 SS-7091110-TP 8 10 119-69458 14 l 
81635-191-000 10 41 SS-7110540-SP 14 12 129-20807 2 52 
81802-019-000 8 35 NM-6050001-SE 14 4 SS-7110710-SP 2 48 129-20955 2 l 
81803-019-000 8 36 NM-605000 1-SE 14 9 SS-7110710-SP 2 68 129-21003 2 3 
81805-019-000 2 22 NM-6050001-SE 14 16 SS-7110710-SP 4 51 129-21201 2 9 
81806-019-000 2 24 NM-605000 1-SE 14 22 SS-7110710-SP 4 60 129-21300 2 6 
81808-019-0AO 8 37 NS-6110310-SP 4 12 SS-7110710-SP 8 14 129-21409 2 10 
82001-019-000 10 24 NS-6110350-SP 4 50 SS-7110710-SP 12 8 129-21607 2 54 
82004-191-0AO 10 21 NS -6150310-SP 10 12 SS-7110830-SP 8 34 129-21805 4 52 
82006-019-0AO 10 18 SS-7ll0830-SP 10 17 129-21904 4 53 
82006-019-000 10 59 PS-0200082-KH 2 46 SS-7110840-SP 4 38 129-22001 4 54 
82101-191-000-A 10 38 PS-0250081-KO 10 49 SS-7110840-SP 4 56 129-22100 4 63 
82105-019-000 10 35 PS-0500202-KP 4 26 SS-7110840-SP 4 57 129-22357 2 25 
82106-019-000 10 36 SS-7111ll0-TP 10 5 129-22506 2 26 
82107-019-000 10 13 RE-0400000-KO 2 35 SS-7111110-TP 10 8 129-22704 2 19 
82108-019-000 10 33 RE-1200000-KO 8 47 SS-7111110-TP 10 22 129-22803 4 42 
82109-019-0AO 10 6 R0-0401002-10 2 34 SS-7111110-TP 10 45 129-23207 2 55 
82116-191-00A 10 9 R0-061180 1-00 10 31 SS-7lll120-SP 2 37 129-23306 6 63 
82116-191-008 10 10 R0-0681901-00 2 28 SS-7111410-SP 4 29 129-23405 6 57 
82122-019-000 10 16 R0-0952001-00 10 37 SS-7120910-SP 6 15 129-24502 6 18 
82208-019-000 4 24 R0-098240 l-00 6 33 SS-7151210-SP 2 12 129-24718 6 36 
82310-019-000 4 3 SS-7151210-SP 2 44 129-24718 8 45 
82317-019-000 12 7 SD-0450211-SP 12 6 SS-7621040-SP 10 28 129-24767 6 34 
82319-191-00A 12 4 SD-0790431-SP 12 2 SS-7740740-SP 2 27 129-24767 8 43 
82321-019-000 12 9 SK-3482500-SC 12 22 SS-7740740-SP 6 16 129-24809 6 10 

-17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 

P~*NO PAGE REF P~NO ~GE REF P~NO ~GE REF pw*NO PAGE REF 
1:1 NO NO NO P: NO 

129-24809 8 53 129-81601 6 61 
129-24916 6 21 
129-25004 6 41 
129-25202 6 23 
129-25301 6 60 
129-25608 2 17 
129-25954 6 54 
129-27760 8 11 
129-29600 8 12 
129-31408 10 53 
129-31465 10 47 
129-31507 10 55 
129-31606 10 54 
129-31705 10 58 
129-31903 10 46 
129-32000 2 31 
129-32109 2 32 
129-32158 2 30 
129-32208 10 61 
129-32307 10 27 
129-33610 8 42 
129-33719 8 50 
129-34006 6 44 
129-34105 6 46 
129-34303 2 57 
129-34402 2 60 
129-35011 10 15 
129-35102 10 39 
129-35516 4 34 
129-35607 4 31 
129-35706 4 30 
129-35805 4 62 
129-35904 4 35 
129-36001 4 61 
129-36100 4 39 
129-36217 4 40 
129-36506 4 28 
129-36803 4 23 
129-36902 4 27 
129-37256 8 39 
129-37801 4 16 
129-37900 4 17 
129-38007 4 1 
129-38106 4 2 
129-38205 4 4 
129-38304 4 7 
129-38502 12 5 
129-38908 4 21 
129-39005 4 59 
129-39104 2 7 
129-39203 4 20 
129-39302 4 15 
129-39500 4 45 
129-39559 4 44 
129-39609 4 46 
129-39708 4 47 
129-39807 4 48 
129-39906 4 49 
129-40102 2 69 
129-40508 8 25 
129-40557 8 24 
129-41100 8 27 
129-41407 8 30 
129-41456 8 29 
129-42009 8 32 
129-42306 8 18 
129-42355 8 17 
129-42504 8 21 
129-42603 8 19 
129-42603 8 22 
129-42801 8 9 
129-42900 8 15 
129-43106 6 19 
129-43700 2 74 
129-80900 6 64 
129-81502 6 59 

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI~ 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION 

8-2-1, KOKURYO -CHO, 

CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3430)4001 - 5 
FAX : 03(3430)4909 4914 4984 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKI .. i':3tt 
T 182 lUilll!ll~ililllfiiiiT8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (-!ttl) 

as•t. \3Jt61), ~~IU~Ict 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

111~'1'•*• 
TEL. 03-3480-1113(~ 1-\' JL-1 ;.,) 

* ~0)1~-·:t ')" H;tl!ll"§.Q!{.Ilo:>t:N>'f~t.i: < Rll!:'t ~·tJ<;t, LJ ~'t. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change lor improvement of the commodity without notice. 

* ~o:>~~-'!1 •J" H;t. 1996~10Fitl.tfo:>llll"6l.ttlll~llaL-t: t.o:>~'t. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of October 1996. 

97 . 11 Printed in Japan (F) 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




